Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/3/2019 3:20:22 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$20,442,370.00
$0.00
$33,172,385.08
$14,250.00
$53,629,005.08

$33,880,765.00
$9,647,497.00
$5,547,967.00
$248,457.00
$2,475,963.00
$500,000.00
$0.00
$791,336.00
$53,091,985.00

$1,410,263.35
$2,313,966.86
($903,703.51)

($366,683.43)
$15,222,638.60
$14,855,955.17

GENERAL

Actual

$10,396,981.46
$20.00
$31,901,638.47
$24,839.62
$42,323,479.55

$17,427,770.17
$5,018,491.51
$2,411,291.35
$119,956.72
$1,375,790.64
$0.00

$0.00
$489,176.67
$26,842,477.06

$284,432.03
$1,538,741.97
($1,254,309.94)

$14,226,692.55
$15,222,638.60
$29,449,331.15

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($10,045,388.54)
$20.00
($1,270,746.61)
$10,589.62
($11,305,525.53)

$16,452,994.83
$4,629,005.49
$3,136,675.65
$128,500.28
$1,100,172.36
$500,000.00
$0.00
$302,159.33
$26,249,507.94

($1,125,831.32)
$775,224.89
($350,606.43)

$14,593,375.98
$0.00
$14,593,375.98

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$943,262.00
$5,565,580.48
$0.00
$6,508,842.48

$2,817,305.02
$822,441.68
$114,232.60
$2,082,428.28
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$807,041.69
$6,643,449.27

$2,165,742.82
$2,197,564.35
($31,821.53)

($166,428.32)
$3,537,155.82
$3,370,727.50

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$401,943.13
$2,685,848.53
$13,477.04
$3,101,268.70

$1,263,119.62
$343,411.40
$82,338.12
$1,145,863.38
$3,390.50
$0.00

$0.00
$370,593.09
$3,208,716.11

$1,189,113.58
$584,492.61
$604,620.97

$497,173.56
$3,537,155.82
$4,034,329.38

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($541,318.87)
($2,879,731.95)
$13,477.04
($3,407,573.78)

$1,554,185.40
$479,030.28
$31,894.48
$936,564.90
($3,390.50)
$0.00

$0.00
$436,448.60
$3,434,733.16

($976,629.24)
$1,613,071.74
$636,442.50

$663,601.88
$0.00

$663,601.88
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