## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 06

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE SPEC Favorable		L REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$20,442,370.00	\$10,396,981.46	(\$10,045,388.54)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$943,262.00	\$401,943.13	(\$541,318.87)
Local Sources	\$33,172,385.08	\$31,901,638.47	(\$1,270,746.61)	\$5,565,580.48	\$2,685,848.53	(\$2,879,731.95)
Other Sources	\$14,250.00	\$24,839.62	\$10,589.62	\$0.00	\$13,477.04	\$13,477.04
Total Revenues:	\$53,629,005.08	\$42,323,479.55	(\$11,305,525.53)	\$6,508,842.48	\$3,101,268.70	(\$3,407,573.78)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$33,880,765.00	\$17,427,770.17	\$16,452,994.83	\$2,817,305.02	\$1,263,119.62	\$1,554,185.40
Instructional Support Services	\$9,647,497.00	\$5,018,491.51	\$4,629,005.49	\$822,441.68	\$343,411.40	\$479,030.28
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,547,967.00	\$2,411,291.35	\$3,136,675.65	\$114,232.60	\$82,338.12	\$31,894.48
Auxiliary Services	\$248,457.00	\$119,956.72	\$128,500.28	\$2,082,428.28	\$1,145,863.38	\$936,564.90
General Administrative Services	\$2,475,963.00	\$1,375,790.64	\$1,100,172.36	\$0.00	\$3,390.50	(\$3,390.50)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$500,000.00	\$0.00	\$500,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$791,336.00	\$489,176.67	\$302,159.33	\$807,041.69	\$370,593.09	\$436,448.60
Total Expenditures:	\$53,091,985.00	\$26,842,477.06	\$26,249,507.94	\$6,643,449.27	\$3,208,716.11	\$3,434,733.16
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,410,263.35	\$284,432.03	(\$1,125,831.32)	\$2,165,742.82	\$1,189,113.58	(\$976,629.24)
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,313,966.86	\$1,538,741.97	\$775,224.89	\$2,197,564.35	\$584,492.61	\$1,613,071.74
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$903,703.51)	(\$1,254,309.94)	(\$350,606.43)	(\$31,821.53)	\$604,620.97	\$636,442.50
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$366,683.43)	\$14,226,692.55	\$14,593,375.98	(\$166,428.32)	\$497,173.56	\$663,601.88
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$15,222,638.60	\$15,222,638.60	\$0.00	\$3,537,155.82	\$3,537,155.82	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$14,855,955.17	\$29,449,331.15	\$14,593,375.98	\$3,370,727.50	\$4,034,329.38	\$663,601.88

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.